
2021-2022 Bethlehem Christian School MS Boys Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-0   Conf: 10-0   Home: 9-0   Away: 6-0   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics BCS OPP
SCORING 887 0
    Points Per Game 52.2 0.0
    Scoring Margin 52.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 375-845 0-0
    Field Goal Pct .444 NaN
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-246 0-0
    3PT FG Pct .350 NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 51-88 0-0
    FT Pct .580 NaN
    FT Made Per Game 3.0 0.0
REBOUNDS 457 0
    Rebounds Per Game 26.9 0.0
    Rebounds Margin 26.9 –
ASSISTS 202 0
    Assists Per Game 11.9 0.0
TURNOVERS 228 0
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 0.0
    Turnovers Margin -13.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 NaN
STEALS 186 0
    Steals Per Game 10.9 0.0
BLOCKS 34 0
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 0.0
ATTENDANCE 710 342
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-65 6-57
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bethlehem Christian 289 247 183 163 5 887
Opponents 107 109 124 120 2 0

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/11/21 THE KINGS ACADEMY W 66-55 75
* 01/13/21 at Valley Forge Baptist W 50-36 65

01/18/21 ALLIANCE CHRISTIAN W 61-18 65
* 01/20/21 WINDSOR CHRISTIAN ACADEMY W 59-15 65
* 12/13/21 at Lehigh Christian W 51-23 45
* 12/16/21 QUAKERTOWN CHRISTIAN W 43-17 75
* 01/01/22 COVENTRY CHRISTIAN W 43-40 65

01/04/22 CALVARY BAPTIST W 53-16 60
01/21/22 at Calvary Baptist W 53-23 45

* 01/24/22 at West Chester Christian School W 52-19 62
01/27/22 at Upper Bucks Christian W 63-21 60

* 02/08/22 SALEM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL W 54-20 65
* 02/10/22 UPPER BUCKS CHRISTIAN W 51-15 45
* 02/11/22 at Quakertown Christian W 39-36 65
* 02/14/22 CALVARY BAPTIST W 54-25 65
* 02/17/22 QUAKERTOWN CHRISTIAN W 53-43 65
* 02/19/22 COVENTRY CHRISTIAN W 42-40 65

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Bethlehem Christian School MS Boys Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-0   Home: 5-0   Away: 5-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics BCS OPP
SCORING 658 0
    Points Per Game 50.6 0.0
    Scoring Margin 50.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 275-628 0-0
    Field Goal Pct .438 NaN
3 POINT FG-ATT 66-195 0-0
    3PT FG Pct .338 NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 42-74 0-0
    FT Pct .568 NaN
    FT Made Per Game 3.2 0.0
REBOUNDS 343 0
    Rebounds Per Game 26.4 0.0
    Rebounds Margin 26.4 –
ASSISTS 155 0
    Assists Per Game 11.9 0.0
TURNOVERS 188 0
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 0.0
    Turnovers Margin -14.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 NaN
STEALS 134 0
    Steals Per Game 10.3 0.0
BLOCKS 24 0
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 0.0
ATTENDANCE 585 237
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-65 4-59
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bethlehem Christian 206 190 137 119 5 658
Opponents 88 84 109 101 2 0

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/11/21 THE KINGS ACADEMY W 66-55 75
01/13/21 at  Valley Forge Baptist W 50-36 65
01/20/21 WINDSOR CHRISTIAN ACADEMY W 59-15 65
12/13/21 at  Lehigh Christian W 51-23 45
12/16/21 QUAKERTOWN CHRISTIAN W 43-17 75
01/01/22 COVENTRY CHRISTIAN W 43-40 65
01/24/22 at  West Chester Christian School W 52-19 62
02/08/22 SALEM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL W 54-20 65
02/10/22 UPPER BUCKS CHRISTIAN W 51-15 45
02/11/22 at  Quakertown Christian W 39-36 65
02/14/22 CALVARY BAPTIST W 54-25 65
02/17/22 QUAKERTOWN CHRISTIAN W 53-43 65
02/19/22 COVENTRY CHRISTIAN W 42-40 65


